

Amendment Subordinate Local Law No. 1 (Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019) 2023

# Moreton Bay City Council Amendment Subordinate Local Law No. 1 (Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019) 2023

## Contents

Page Part 1 **Preliminary** Short title 2 1 2 3 Part 2 **Amendment of Moreton Bay Regional Council** Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019 4 5 Amendment of s 1 (Short title) ......2 6

# Moreton Bay City Council Amendment Subordinate Local Law No. 1 (Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019) 2023

# Part 1 Preliminary

### 1 Short title

This amending Local Law may be cited as the *Amendment Subordinate Local Law No. 1 (Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019) 2023.* 

### 2 Subordinate Local Laws amended

This amendment Subordinate Local Law amends the *Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019.* 

## 3 Object

The object of this amendment Subordinate Local Law is to amend the *Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019* to amend the short title and object.

# Part 2 Amendment of Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019

#### 4 Subordinate Local Law amended

This part amends the *Moreton Bay Regional Council Subordinate Local Law No. 8 (Election Signs) 2019.* 

## 5 Amendment of s 1 (Short title)

Section 1—	
omit.	insert—

### 1 Short title

This Subordinate Local Law may be cited as the *Election Signs Subordinate Local Law 2019*.

# 6 Amendment of s 2 (Object)

Section 2, 'Moreton Bay Regional Council Local Law No.8 (Election Signs) 2019'—

omit, insert—
the Election Signs Local Law 2019